Weekly Status Report for Benchmark Database Project

Dev Lead:
Matt Pierce

Week Ending:
Monday, June 07, 1999
Project Schedule Summary:


Measure
Dur
Baseline
Last Week
This Week
% Comp

Project Start Date
N/A
01/01/1998
10/27/1998
10/27/1998
100%

Project Est/Actl M1 Architecture Finish Date
43 d
01/21/1999
12/29/1998
12/29/1998
100%

Project Est/Actl M2 GUI Tools Finish Date
13 d

01/29/1999
01/29/1999
100%

CO1: Break in Project to Assist Other Project
8 d

-1.5 weeks
-1.5 weeks
100%

Project Est/Actl M3 Static Internet Reports Finish Date
7 d

02/26/1999
02/26/1999
100%

CO2: Break in Project to Assist Other Project
10 d

-2 weeks
-2 weeks
100%

Project Est/Actl Testing 1 Finish Date
5 d
02/03/1999
04/13/1999
04/13/1999
100%

CO3: Break in Project for DAT
40 d

- 8 weeks
- 8 weeks
100%

Project Est/Actl Testing 2 Finish Date
20 d

06/04/1999
06/11/1999
85%

Project Est/Actl M4 Production Environment Setup FDt
45 d

06/09/1999
06/09/1999
100%

Project Est/Actl M5 Production Run Finish Date
4 d

06/15/1999
06/17/1999
10%








Scope, # Days

67.5 days
162 days
164 days


Scope, # Tasks

109
109
109


Acceptance Criteria / Testing:

Measure
Number
Percent

Total Acceptance Criteria
316
100%

Pass
246
78%

Fail
10
3%

Untested
49
16%

Removed
11
3%

Bug Metrics:

Status
Highest
Medium
Low
Lowest
Not Assigned
Total

Closed
9
31
28
2
3
73

Open
0
0
0
0
1
1

Resolved
1
8
8
0
3
20

Issues:

1. Assisted other projects for a grand total of 11.5 weeks!!!  That’s almost 3 months!  Now add in Market View for several more weeks.

2. Testing is almost complete.  Uncovered lots of good bugs.  A few more to fix and re-test.

3. Will not performance test this quarter due to time constraints.

Tasks Completed This Week

· Re-worked schedule.  Re-organized bug list.  Debugging & unit testing.  Workload on this project is light for me.

· SQL Server Upgrade / Production Environment Setup

Tasks Planned For Next Week and Beyond

· Don to finish with Acceptance Criteria testing.

· Matt to finish debugging.

· Any time to run production environment stress and performance testing?  May need to defer.

